To: Region 3 ExCom April 16, 2018
Subject: Member Activities Committee (MAC)

CC: Region 3 Committee Report

From: Sonya Dillard, R3 MAC Chair

The committee has met once this year via Teleconference. We have also talked one-on-one
via phone calls and communicated via email. We plan to meet for our first Face-to-Face on

Friday, April 20, 2018 during the SoutheastCon 2018 events. A subset of the MAC will meet
on Thursday afternoon for brainstorming in St. Petersburg, Florida.

A presentation providing an overview of the Member Activities Committee for Region 3
Committee members has been created on the PowerPoint template provided by Gregg
Vaughn on 4/3/18. This fulfills Director Vaughn'’s request for an MAC presentation to the
Region 3 Committee at SoutheastCon 2018.

Two Mentors for this committee were assigned by the SOSC and they are: Bill Ratcliff
w.ratcliff@ieee.org and Lee Stogner |.stogner@ieee.org. We will be utilizing their advice for
our goals and future planning.

We have reviewed the IEEE Strategic Plan 2015-2020 and look forward to seeing what the
latest version of the 2018 Strategic Plan has in store for us. Once released we will align our
goals, plans and actions to help implement this updated strategy. We will report these to both
the R3 Director and David Green, R3 SOSC. The MAC also works closely with Mark Torres
and his committee Section Support Committee (SSC), since we will be sharing information to
disseminate to Sections.

The following MAC Roster has been distributed to all members for easier communication.

Member Section Volunteer Title Email Address Phone(s)
Sonya Dillard Huntsville | Member Activities Sonya.Dillard@ieee.org | 256-665-4433 (cell)
Committee Chair (MAC) | sonyaldillard@gmail.com | 256-544-3312 (wk)
William LaBelle | Hampton | Newsletter Editor w.labelle@ieee.org 757-686-2237 (hm)
Roads 757-541-5813 (wk)
Eric Ackerman | Broward | Webmaster e.ackerman@ieee.org 954-753-8478 (hm)
David Conner Alabama | Fellows Coordinator d.conner@ieee.org 205-733-9346 (hm)
Steve Jackson Savannah | Information Coordinator | jackson.steve.j@ieee.org | 843-422-9306 (cell)
912-306-1222 (wk)
Bill Ratcliff Advisor/Mentor #1 w.ratcliff @ieee.org
Lee Stogner Advisor/Mentor #2 l.stogner@ieee.org

This report was submitted for informational purposes only.

Sincerely,

Sonya Dillard, Past Chair — IEEE Huntsville Section

R3 Member Activities Committee, Chair
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